7~~~ VERMONT
© AGENCY OF HUMAN SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection
103 South Main Street

Waterbury VT 05671-2306
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Voice/TTY (802) 871-3317

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612
Fax (802) 871-3318

November 25, 2014

Ms. Judy Morton, Administrator
Mountain View Center Genesis Healthcare
9 Haywood Avenue

Rutland, VT 05701-4832

Provider #: 475012

Dear Ms. Morton:

Enclosed is a copy of your acceptable plans of correction for the Life Safety Code survey conducted on
November 4, 2014. Please post this document in a prominent place in your facility.

We will follow-up to verify that substantial compliance has been achieved and maintained. If we find
that your facility has failed to achieve or maintain substantial compliance, remedies may be imposed.

Sincerely,

S Ll N

Pamela M. Cota, RN
Licensing Chief

Enclosure
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DEFICIENCY) :
K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS ; K 000

An unannounced onsite Life Safely Code
inspection was completed by the Division of Fire |
", Safety on November 4, 2014, While the facility
“ was found to be in substantial compliance, the |
following minor issue requiring correction was !

identified.
K 027  NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K027
55+=B :
Door openings in smoke barriers have at least a As noted, the door was
20-minute fire protection rating or are at least repaired during the inspection. " lu(l ‘\.t
1%-inch thick solid bonded wood core. Non-rated

protective piates that do not exceed 48 inches
- from the bottom of the door are permitted.
: Morizontal sliding doors comply with 7.2.1.14,

Fire Doors are inspected
weekly and documentation

Doors are self-closing or automatic closingin =~ maintained in the Center
accordance with 19.2.2.2.6. Swinging doors are Maintenance program. The

- not required to swér)g with egress and positive » _ door had been previously |
iasscgt“?%m not required.  19.3.7.5, 19.3.7.8, ; : inspected on 10/28/14 and |

was noted to be closing
properly. The facility will

maintain weekly inspections
This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: and review findings at QAPI
Based on cbservation, the facility failed to assure .

doors are maintained to assure proper closure in | meeting monthly for 3

* one wing of the facility. months. i
- |
Per observation on 11/4/14, accompanied by the ! , ,
' Director of Facility Maintenance, the cross ‘ \{l}a'l foC afﬂ;(’)f“\ lllEN‘N Dbeen | Py

. corridor door would not completely close on
D-Wing. During the inspection, the door was
repaired and it was verified that the door was

i properly working prior to the Life Safety Code

i inspector exiting.
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Any deficiency bt tement andsbg with an asterisk (") denctes a deficiency which the institution may e dxcused from comecting providing it is determined that
other safeguardg/provide sufficient protection ta the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disciosable 90 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disciosable 14
days following the date these documents are made avaiiable to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction {s reqlLiisite 1o continued
program participation.
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